ALBA MINERALS LTD.

9131 Jaskow Gate Richmond, BC V7E 5H6 Telephone: (604) 618-1758

NEWS RELEASE

ALBA SHARES TO BE TRANSFERRED TO THE TSX VENTURE NEX BOARD

Vancouver, British Columbia – September 21, 2015 – Alba Minerals Ltd. ("Alba") wishes to advise that the trading of its shares will be transferred from the TSX Venture Exchange to the TSX Venture Exchange NEX Board effective as of the opening of trading on Tuesday, September 22, 2015.

The trading symbol of Alba's shares on the NEX Board will be "AA.H".

FOR FURTHER INFORMATION PLEASE CONTACT:

Investor Relations -	Tel: 604-618-1758	e-mail: <u>mpowell@albamineralsltd.com</u>
	Fax: 604-277-0815	website: www.albamineralsltd.com

ALBA MINERALS LTD.

T.J. Malcolm Powell

President

Neither TSX Venture Exchange nor its Regulation Services Provider (as that term is defined in policies of the TSX Venture Exchange) accepts responsibility for the adequacy or accuracy of this release.